
SAU District Program Name Sites Program Director Email Phone Address

#86 Barnstead School District (Distr 31) Barnstead Adventure Zone Barnstead Elementary School: Grades K-8 Kristen Ellis kellis@mybes.org 603-269-5161 x4333
91 Maple St, Box 289
Ctr. Barnstead, NH 03225

#3 Berlin School District (Distr 51) Project Youth
Berlin Elementary School: Grades K-2
Berlin Elementary School: Grades 3-5
Berlin Middle School: Grades 6-8

Judy Arsenault jarsenault@sau3.org 603-752-6500 x1178
200 State St
Berlin, NH 03570

#8 Concord School District (Distr 111)
Capital City 21st Century Community Learning 
Centers

Mill Brook Elementary School: Grades K-2
Broken Ground Elementary School: Grades 3-5

Susan Farrelly sfarrelly@sau8.org
603-230-1760 
cell: 603-219-2997

144 South St
Concord, NH 03301

#8 Concord School District (Distr 111)
Capital City 21st Century Community Learning 
Centers

Rundlett Middle School: Grades 6-8 Susan Farrelly sfarrelly@sau8.org
603-230-1760 
cell: 603-219-2997

144 South St
Concord, NH 03301

#9 Conway School District (Distr 113) Project Succeed
Conway Elementary School: Grades K-6
John H. Fuller Elementary School: Grades K-6

Tim Neugebauer t_neugebauer@sau9.org 603-901-2029
176A Main St
Conway, NH 03818]

#9 Conway School District (Distr 113) Project Succeed Pine Tree Elementary School: Grades K-6 Tim Neugebauer t_neugebauer@sau9.org 603-901-2029
176A Main St
Conway, NH 03818]

#11 Dover (RA 1012) Seymour Osman Community Center Woodman Park Elementary School: Grades K-4 Stacey Kearns skearns@doverhousingauthority.org 603-749-6692 x145
11 Towle Ave
Dover, NH 03820

#18
Franklin School District (Distr 185) 
(Licensed)

Franklin THRIVES
Paul Smith Elementary School: Grades K-3
Franklin Middle School: Grades 4-8

Kathleen Hawkins khawkins@franklinnh.org
603-934-2118
cell: 603-455-3572

12 Rowell Dr
Franklin, NH 03235

#23 Haverhill School District (Distr 238) Haverhill Extended Learning Program (HELP) Haverhill Cooperative Middle School: Grades 4-8 Ari Chojnowski achojnowski@sau23.org 603-787-2100 x130
175 Morrill Dr
N Haverhill, NH 03785

#92 Hinsdale School District (Distr 255) Hinsdale After School Program (HASP)
Hinsdale Elementary School: Grades K-5
Hinsdale Middle/High School: Grades 6-8

Maryanne O'Malley momalley@hnhsd.org 603-336-5332 x7630
12 School St
Hinsdale, NH 03451

#30 Laconia School District (Distr 285) Office of Extended Learning

Woodland Heights Elementary School: Grades K-5
Pleasant Street Elementary School: Grades K-5
Elm Street Elementary School: Grades K- 5
Laconia Middle School: Grades 6-8
Laconia High School: Grades 9-12

Joanne Allen jallen@laconiaschools.org 603-524-5710 x1008
39 Harvard St
Laconia, NH 03246

#37 Manchester School District (Distr 335) Changing Lives Through Balance

Bakersville Elementary School: Grades K-5
Gossler Park Elementary School: Grades K-4
McDonough Elementary School: Grades K-5
Parker Varney Elementary School: Grades K-4
Henry J. McLaughlin Middle School: Grades 6-8
Hillside Middle School: Grades 6-8
Parkside Middle School: Grades 5-8
Southside Middle School: Grades 5-8

Alex Levesque (interim) alevesque@mansd.org 603-624-6384 x3030
20 Hecker St
Manchester, NH 03102

#37 Manchester School District (Distr 335) Changing Lives Through Balance

Beech Street Elementary School: Grade K-5
Northwest Elementary School: K-4
Wilson Elementary School: Grades K-5
Jewett Street Elementary School K-4
Webster Elementary School K-5
Weston Elementary School K-5

Alex Levesque (interim) alevesque@mansd.org 603-624-6384 x3030
20 Hecker St
Manchester, NH 03102

#93
Monadnock Regional School District (Distr 
363)

Project Beyond the Bell Dr. George S. Emerson Elementary School: Gr. PreK-6 Frannie Ashworth fashworth@mrsd.org 603-357-2044
600 Old Homestead Hwy
Swanzey, NH 03446

#93
Monadnock Regional School District (Distr 
363)

Project Beyond the Bell

Mt. Caesar PreK-2
Cutler Elementary 3-6
Troy Elementary School: Grades PreK-6
Monadnock Regional Middle School

Frannie Ashworth fashworth@mrsd.org 603-357-2044
600 Old Homestead Hwy
Swanzey, NH 03446

#42 Nashua School District (Distr 371) 21st Century Extended Day Program

Amherst Street Elementary School: Grades K-5
Dr. Crisp Elementary School: Grades K-5
Fairgrounds Elementary School: Grades K-5
Ledge Street Elementary School: Grades K-5
Mt. Pleasant Elementary School: Grades K-5

Janail Archer archerj@nashua.edu 603-966-1744
cell: 603-760-8898

71 Amherst St
Nashua, NH 03064

#42 Nashua School District (Distr 371) 21st Century Extended Day Program
Birch Hill Elementary School: Grades K-5
Sunset Heights Elementary School: Grades K-5

Janail Archer archerj@nashua.edu
603-966-1744
cell: 603-760-8898

71 Amherst St
Nashua, NH 03064

#4 Newfound School District (Distr 388) Project Promise

Bridgewater-Hebron Village School: Grades K-5
Bristol Elementary School: Grades K-5
Danbury Elementary School: Grades K-5
Newfound Memorial Middle School: Grades 6-8
Newfound Regional High School: Grades 9-12

Alisha Langill alangill@sau4.org 603-744-6006 x1517
150 Newfound Rd
Bristol, NH 03222

#49
Ossipee - Governor Wentworth School 
District (Distr 208)

School's Out! Ossipee Central School: Grades K-6 Aimee Lussier alussier@sau49.org 603-539-4589
68 Main St
Center Ossipee, NH 03814

#33 Raymond School District (Distr 453)
Learning Enrichment Afterschool Program 
(LEAP)

Lamprey River Elementary School: Grades K-3
Iber Holmes Gove Middle School: Grades 4-8

Patrick Arsenault p.arsenault@sau33.com
603-895-3394 x4240
cell:603-494-0116

43 Harriman Hill Rd
Raymond, NH 03077

#48
Rumney - Plymouth School District (Distr 
467)

Rumney Rangers Russell Elementary School: Grades K-8 Lauren Sherburne lsherburne@pemibaker.org
603-786-9591 x107
cell: 603-619-8718

195 School St
Rumney, NH 03266

#21
Seabrook - Friends of Seabrook Community 
(RA 62117939)

Seabrook Adventure Zone (SAZ)
Seabrook Elementary School: Grades K-4
Seabrook Middle School: Grades 5-8

Forrest Carter Jr.
forrest@friendsofseabrookcommunity.org

603-997-1909
256 Walton Rd
PO Box 2901
Seabrook, NH 03874

#94 Winchester (RA 1084) ACCESS Winchester School: Grades K-8 Lola Bobrowski director@access-winchester.com 603-392-0257
21 Durkee St
Winchester, NH 03470
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